	_ 12-05-	2000 .	مىسىدە ب ىرىمىي	
M. PTO-1988 ARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	F		ET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	101534	4262	V	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patenta and Trademarks: P			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): rent R. Northen, Robert W. Flagler, lan D. Ball, and George H.F.		2. Name and addre	ss of recei	ving party(ies)
		Name: Micha	iel J.	Mazza
chnakenberg III	ge n.r.	Internel Address:	The Cl	orox Company
Géorge manue(s) of conveying party(las) allacted? Q Yes Q(No			Legal	Services
3. Nature of conveyance:			23rd F	'loor
•		Sireet Address:		
OI Assignment	Merger	_ Street Address; _	1221 0	LOadway
Security Agreement	C Change of Name			
		City: Oakland	<u>. </u>	State: ZIP:94612
Execution Date:	/23/00			h manager of Di Man 20 Ala
-	/31/00	Addeunel name(s) () millachad? (1) Yes (2) No
4. Application number(a) or pater	•			
il this document is being filed t	locether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date o	i the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(8)		B. Patent No.(s	i j	
29/115,027				
	Additional numbers at	tactad? Ci Yes Či No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael L. Mazza		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
internal Address: The Clo	rox Company	C Enclosed		
Total S				
	ervices	R Authorized	to be chan	and to deposit account
23rd Fl		besinorituA 🕼	to be char	ged to deposit account
	oor	S. Deposit accourt	<u> </u>	alana
23rd Fl	oor		nt number.	
23rd Fl	oor oadway	6. Deposit accour	nt number. 0	
23rd Fl Street Address: 1221 Br	oor oadway	B. Deposit accous 03_227 (Albeh dupicate of	nt number. 0	Charge 40.00
23rd Fl Street Address: 1221 Br	oor oadway	6. Deposit accour	nt number. 0	Charge 40.00
23rd Fl Street Address: 1221 Br City: Oakland Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	end belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account 03=227 (Alasch duplicate of SE THIS SPACE	nt number. O	Charge 40.00 arga i paying by deposit account)
23rd Fl Street Address: <u>1221 Br</u> City: <u>Oakland</u> Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Michael J. Mazza	end belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account 03=227 (Alasch duplicate of SE THIS SPACE	nt number. O	Charge 40.00
23rd Fl Street Address: 1221 Br City: Oakland Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	DOY Qadway DO NOT U CA_ZIP:_94612 DO NOT U and belief, the foregoing inform Ra. NO. Multe	B. Deposit accous 	nt number Q copy of this p ect and an	$\frac{Charge}{40.00}$ args if paying by deposit excount) by attached copy is a true copy is $\frac{5/5/00}{5400}$ Date

PATENT 482.78

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRENT R. NORTHEN, a resident of Oakland, California, whose Post Office Address is 3608 Lakeshore Avenue, 94610;

WHEREAS, ROBERT W. FLAGLER, a resident of Pleasanton, California, whose Post Office Address is 2234 Via Espada, 94566;

WHEREAS, ALAN D. BALL, a resident of Somerville, Massachusetts, whose Post Office Address is 50 Francesca Avenue, 02144;

WHEREAS, GEORGE H.F. SCHNAKENBERG III, a resident of Cambridge, Massachusetts, whose Post Office Address is 22 Dudley Street, Apt No. 3, 02140;

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a novel and ornamental invention entitled;

WATER FILTER

for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention described in and identified in said application having a filing date of December 6, 1999, Serial Number 29/115,027, and

WHEREAS, THE BRITA PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvement relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that, pursuant to the terms of their employment, and/or Agreements they have executed, the terms of which govern the obligations and duties of ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS being under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of their application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations in-part thereof, to THE BRITA PRODUCTS COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with said Agreements and with this instrument;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to

ASSIGNMENT TO BRITA

1 of 4

each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent that they have not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the application or invention or improvements, or in any way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvement, applications or said Letters Patents in ASSIGNEE, and will execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements. ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving in said Letters Patent, and will assist in ascertaining facts and producing evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto:

THE BRITA PRODUCTS COMPANY

its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, TRENT R. NORTHEN, have executed and delivered this instrument this 😽 day of JUNE, 2000. ENT R NORTHEN)

INE 8, 2000 before me. Sheena R. Reed, Notary Public, personally

appeared Trent R. Northen () personally known to me -- or -- X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person () whose name () is gree subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sye/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity () and that by his/ber/their signature () on the instrument the person of or entity upon behalf of which the person of acted, executed the instrument.

S&my ha<u>nd a</u>nd official seal. Loed oena



ASSIGNMENT TO BRITA

2 OF 4

ROBERT W. FLAGLER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Alameda)
On franc 23, 2000 before me, fatticite Schall, Notary Public, personally
appeared <u>RoherT</u> (c) Floc (1etr., (1) personally known to me - or () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (here the control is a same in the the same is (is a same subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (here the control is (is a same subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the control is (is a same subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the control is (is a same subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the same subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the same subscribed to the
to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. PATRICIA SCHALL Commission # 1106176 Notory Public - California
Alameda County My Comm. Bipires Aug 9, 2000
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ALAN D. BALL, have executed and deliverent this instrument this day of
ALAN D. BALL
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)
On 6/2 2000 before me, Philip Chaves, Notary Public, personally
appeared $\underline{P(an P Rel(, ())}$ personally known to me or () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Jul
PHILIP J. CHAVES Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 3/29/02

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ROBERT W. FLAGLER, have executed and delivered this instrument this 23 day of ______, 2000.

3 OF 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, GEORGE H.F. SCHNAKENBERG III, have executed and delivered this instrument this **3**/st day of <u>MAY</u>, 2000.

GEORGE H.F. SCHNAKE BERG III

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF MiDDLESER) on 3, May 2000 before me, BARBARA T BUIL Notary Public, personally

appeared (232) (23

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ana\design\48278\assgn.doc

ASSIGNMENT TO BRITA

4 OF 4

.

August 8, 2000

482,78 DOCKET NO.: SERIAL NO.: 29/115,027 FILING DATE: December 6, 1999 Trent R. Northen, et al APPLICANTS: FOR: SUPERMAN FILTER DESIGN

PAPER(S): PTO-1595 (duplicate) Assignment (Northen)

Return of this postcard will acknowledge safe receipt of the above identified documents.

~

MJM/482.78

PATENT REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 08/08/2000